The company proposes to transfer ₹668.99 lacs to Statutory Reserves in accordance with the 
provisions of Section 45-IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934. 

8. SHARE CAPITAL
As on March 31, 2022, the Share Capital of the Company stood at-

Authorised Capital ₹23,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Three Crores) divided into 2,30,00,000 
(Two Crore Thirty Lacs) equity shares of  ₹10 each.

Issued, Subscribed 
and Paid-Up Capital 

₹20,73,26,210 (Rupees Twenty Crores Seventy Three Lacs Twenty Six 
Thousand Two Hundred Ten) divided into 2,07,32,621 (Two Crores 
Seven Lacs Thirty Two Thousand Six hundred and Twenty One ) equity 
shares of ₹10 each.

The Increase in the equity share capital was on account of issuance of 18,25,000 equity shares 
on preferential basis to investors as mentioned below in point no. 9 of this Report; issue of 
Bonus shares in the ratio of 2 (two) equity shares of ₹10/- each fully paid up for every 1 (one)

[...]

was duly approved by the Members in Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 
February 05, 2022 through Video Conferencing/ Other Audio-Visual Means.

●	 The funds were raised through issue of 18,25,000 equity shares on preferential basis, fully 
paid up, at the price of ₹160/-aggregating to ₹29,20,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Nine Crores 
Twenty Lacs) to non-promoters investors.

●	 Issue of 3,50,000 convertible warrants at a price of ₹160/- aggregating to ₹1,40,00,000 i.e., 25% 
of the total consideration (Rupees One Crore Forty Lacs) to promoters and non-promoters 
exercisable and the balance 75% of the Issue price shall be payable on or before the